JOHN A. OLSZEWSKI, JR. C. PETE GUTWALD, AICP, Director

County Executive Department of Permits,
Approvals & Inspections

November 1, 2023

Mr. Michael J. Pieranunzi, PLA
Vice President.

Century Engineering

10710 Gilroy Road

Hunt Valley, MD 21031

Re: Spirit and Intent Request
Moreland Memorial Park Cemetery
1601 Taylor Avenue
Tax Account Number 0913751170
9t Election District, 6 Councilmanic District

Dear Mr. Pieranunzi:

Your request to the Baltimore County Zoning Review Office (Zoning) regarding the above,
referenced property was referred to me for reply. Based upon our review of Baltimore County’s “My
Neighborhood” website (County GIS), the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR), and prior
zoning case history of the property and use, please be advised of the following.

Based upon County GIS, the property as referenced above is zoned DR5.5, and its existing use of
a cemetery was approved via Special Exception and Variance Case No. 1978-0080-XA. That Special
Exception and Variance was later amended by Zoning Cases 1986-0201-SPHA and 2016-0102-SPHA.

You request confirmation that the proposed improvements, which includes a 3,228-square foot
new building replacing a 3,052-square foot dilapidated building, primarily within the same building
footprint and used for maintenance and garage purposes, are within the spirit and intent of the last
approved and other referenced zoning cases. Please note that the garage/maintenance building were
shown on the hearing site plan which accompanied all zoning cases.

You offer that the new garage building will remain relatively the same height as the garage
building to be razed, and the service building replacement will be one foot higher in the rear wall adjacent
to the residences on Forest Avenue. That height will angle slightly up to 16 feet moving away from the
adjacent residences. The additional building square footage will be located in the area away from the off-
site residences internal to the cemetery property.

Zoning will consider your proposal as being within the spirit and intent of the referenced cases
provided that the proposed building replacement extends no closer to the off-site residential property line
than the building to be replaced and that the landscape buffer between the cemetery and off-site
residences remain undisturbed. Any modifications to these conditions will require a public hearing.

Zoning Review | County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 124 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3391 | Fax 410-887-3048

www.baltimorecountymd.gov
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The foregoing is merely an informal opinion. It is not an expert or legal opinion. It is not
intended to be relied on as expert or legal advice, and is not legally or factually binding on
Baltimore County or any of its officials, agents, or employees. Baltimore County expressly
disclaims any and all liability arising out of, or in any way connected with the information provided
in this document, or any interpretation thereof.

I trust that the information set forth in this letter is sufficiently detailed and responsive to the
request. If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at
410-887-3391.

A=)
Mitchell J. Kellman

Planner III
Zoning Review
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n PETITIOR‘}'}'OB ZONING RE-CL&SIFICATION b, oA
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION i
TO THE 20NING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: 7

Moreland Nexorial Park

T we,._______Owwetacyy T00s.________legal owner. . of the property situste in Baltinore
County and which Is described. in the description and plat attached hereto ard made a part hereo,
hereby petition (1) that the oning status of the herein described property Le re-classified, pursusst
10 the Zoning Law of Battimore County, from an_.
-300¢; for the following reasons:

See sttached description

and () for a Special Exception, under the s1id Zoning Law and Zoning Regristions of Baltimore
County, to use the herein described property, for..8.ofmstary W
2incs. 1929 a8 s cematary and ta 844 hirial srypts and sells ...
Property Is to be osted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. "
1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above reclassification and/or Special Exception advertising,
posting, etc., upon Kling of this petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by t1 ¢ soning
regulations and restrictions 6f Baltimore Lounty adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this..29th.... ~-day
of_August._ -, 197 _T that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
required by the Zaning Law of Baltimore Gounty, in two newspapers of general circalatian through-
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had befars the Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimere County In Room 106, County Office Bullding tn Towson, Baltimore
Coanty, on the. -

fover)

301) 486 3951

. ERIC DINENNA
ZONING COMMISSIONER

October 28, 1977

Joha R. Rogers, Esquire
6 South Calvert Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21202

RE: Pelitions for Special Exception and
Variance
SW/S of Taylor Avenue, 1465' W of
Oakleigh Road - 9th Electlon District
Moreland Memorial Paik Gemetery,
Inc. - Petitioner
NO, 78-80-XA (Item No. 24)

Dear Mr. Rogers:

Ihave this dats passed my Order In the above captioned matter la
ttacl

accordance with the

GIM/me
Attachment s

cc:  Joho W. Hessian, LI, Esquirs
People's Counsel

Mrs. James Chellis
1534 Taylor Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21234

Mr. George Beishlag
1530 Taylor Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21234

‘ Riancs
 PETITION FOR ZONING VANIANCE 14
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: B
TN we,_.____CAMAVRTY, TAGa_____.__ legal owser.of the property stusts in Baitimare
County i wich I donrbed I e decripion 04 pst sgchedforee sod made 8 or here,
hereby petition for & Variance from Section 102:2 ~ 4883 1o perwit .

wivmmmnxu—mnl-ﬂvaﬂw.

BRGIND PLOOR, o i oo e Siione: s
-
me v — =02
: = . “ " a0y
UTILITIES
waren: Elomuc Cwmoare, T cegrsrme __ Belstbing
stvon; Drvmxc Cewoare, e orwen . Belstng oo

AR T L

15 TRUE A0 ACCUMATE T0 THE BEST OF MY WvORUEDSR Av0

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Ealtimors Zounty, this...29%h........
of_Auguss..

Park Cmetery, Inc.

2
LroaL owrr

. 197 7, that the subject matter of this petition be

County, on the...___ 10th___.
bt

‘szn“ﬂn

Mhors counry, uan®

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDIENCE

__ Petition #78-80-XA _ Petition for Special Exception for n Cemetery

ion for Variance for Front and Side Setbacks s
Southvest side of Taylor Avertue 1465 feet West of Ockleigh Rood. =
Petitioner - Motelond Memarial Pork Cemetery, Inc.

9th District

Hearlng: Monday Kcicker 10, 1977 (1:00 P.M.)

There are no comprehensive planning facton requiring comment on this petifion.

Sty (7 T2
LesTie H Groel, Diretor of Planning
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RE: PEMTION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION + BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
PETITION FOR VARIANCE
SW/S of Tayler Avenve, 1465° W of :
Ocklnigh Rood, 9th District

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

MUORELAND MEMORIAL PARK
CEMETERY, INC,, Petitioner = Case No, 78-80-XA

ORDER FOR APPEAL

Mr, Commissioner:
Flesss note an Appeal irom the decision of the Depuly Zoning Jommissioner
in the chove-entitled matter, under dote of Octaber 25, 1977, 1o th County Bood of Appecls

ond Forward all papers in connection tharowitl: 10 said Soard for hearing.

Mﬁﬁ#_
Charles E. Kountz, Ji.

d \ People's Coursel
Darty Tacain's Sl County Office Building

Towson, Me.yland 21204
494-2188

Qb 70 M ecnn i
Soha W

Hessian, Il

| HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 24/ day of Novamber, 1977, ¢ copy of the
Rogers, Moore & Regers,

aforegoing Order was mailed to John Poul Regers, Esqu

& South Calvert Seet, Baltimore, Maryland 21202, Attomey for Petitionen.

ROGERS, MOORE and ROGERS

ALormays wt Lo

u e wosens 0

\ mose BALTIMORE, MD. 21202
ks € noate 300 7374480

Januicy 16, 1879

TO THE HONORABLE MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF APPEALS OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
Case #78-80=XA

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your request at the hearing of the above came on
January 4, 1979, there is attached hereto as Exhibit A a copy of the

A5 of the date of thin lutter, 19 burials
have been placed in these grave sites.

bit B attached hereto is the cemetery plat for Section C
of Moreland Memorial Park Cemetery. Contrary to Section A whers all
lots adjacent to the wall are two grave lots, Ssction C has been laid
Once again, those

total of 21 individual graves have been sold.
there are 6 burials in the marked area. During the calendar year of
1978, 6 individual grave sites were sold in Section C. Although no
other grave sites are colored on the plat, there are nuuercus other
lots which have been sold and numerous other burials made irn bath
Sections A and €, but uot within the 30 foot strip requested by the
Board of Appeals.

Notwithstanding allegations made at the hearing on January 4,
1979, Moreland Memorial Park Cemetery, Inc, is without authority to
in afy way disturb the remains already interred in these grave sites,
nor can we change existing burial rights not yet used.

Very truly yours,

JOHN PAUL ROGERS

b
osures

I hereby certify that on this 16th day of Janvary, 1979, a
y of this lotter and of Exhibits A and B vere hand delivered to

otfice of Samuel F. Kenney, Esquire, 31 Allegheny Avenue, Towson,
yland 21204, attorney for protestants.




URDEﬁ RECEIVED FOR FILING

Pursuant 1o the sdvertisement, posting of property, and pulic hearing on the above peciion and
ot the reqn of Section 502,1 of the Baltimio:

having been met o

Cemetery, sbould be grarted.

2
T

ia] Exception for
momwumgmammnmum_ﬂ&:.. e
1977... that & Special Exception for a cemetery should be

and it appearing that by reason of.

DATE,
[N

fA&nc san.c is GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order, subject to
| approval of a site plan by the Department of Public Works asd the Office of
lanning and Zoning. a

Pursuant 10 the advertisernen., posiog of property and public hearing on the above petition

ibe above re-classification should NOT BE HAD, and/or the Special Exceplion should NOT BE

GRANTED.

of..

2y

IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimare County, this..
137 __, that the sbave reclassification be and the same is hereby

DENIED and that the sbove described property of area be and the ssme is hereby continued as and

to remain a_._

zome; and/or the Spectul Exception for_ .. ...
be and the same Is hereby DENIED.

Zoning Commissioner of Ballimore County

= File No. 78-80-XA

Morelond Memorial Pork Cemetc -y,
ORDER

For the reasons set forth n the aforegaing Opinion, it is this _14th day

of March, 1979, by the Count) Boord of Appeals ORDERED, that the requested special

exception for the operation of o cematary on the subject property be and the same is
hereby GRANTED, subject o the following restriction:

Any addition to the existing mousoleum sholl be limited to

ane story structures not exceading a total odditional square

foctage of 10,000 squore feet.  Soid additions must be

connected with or immediately adjocent to the axisting

mauscleum strueture.

Any oppeal from this decision must bo in accordance with Rules B-1 they

12 of the Maryland Rulss of Procedure.

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

mm-hn—'—tﬂudm.-nﬂt-nmmnﬂln-_

that strict compliance

and i appearing that by resson of the follow! finding of facts Z22

with

result in practical difficulty and

the Baltimore County Zoning
hardship upon the Petitioner

Varlance requested nct adversely afi

e of the community,

77

&

avi

-mbpmmwummwm
o October

and the same is GRANTED, ©
approval af a site plan by the Dey
'Planning and Zoning.

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

DATE.

wp.mn front, -l side p.q wothacks of 1. foot Insterd
oot . _respestively, should be granted.

Ll

197 7_, that the berein Petition for the aforementioned Veriance
d after the date of this Order, subject

ihe above Variance should NOT BE GRANTED.
1 IS ORDERED, by the Zoaing Commissioner of Baltimore County, ths

of .

_. 197 . that the shove Variance be and the same s hereby DENIED.

Zoning Commissioner of Baitimare County

h

PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION
RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE

SW/S of Taylor Ave. 1485' W of

Ockleigh Rd., Pth District

MORELAND MEMORIAL PARK CEMETERY, ;
INC,, Pefitioners

TR
ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE
| Mr. Commissioner:

: BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

+ Case No, 78-80-XA

Pursuant fo the autherity contained in Section 524, 1 of the Baltimare County

Charter, 1 hereby enter my appearonce in this procseding. ‘fou are requasted to nofily

me of any hearing date or dates which may be now or hersafter designated therefore,

and of the passage of any preliminary or final Order In connection therawith,

(LJMW WLl

(aifin s oz
Chorles E. Kowntz, Jr. &7 J6hn W. Hession, 11
Deputy Pacple's Counsel People’s Counal

494-2188

Baltimarz, Moryland 21202, Attomeys for Patitioners.

{ohn W, Hesstan, 111

Oow
oNING
By

County Office Buikding
Towson, Maryland 21204

| HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 8th day of September, 1977, a copy of the

aforegoing Cirder was mailed to Rogers, Moore and Rogers, & 5. Calvert Street,

SEP 877 op

| Memoriol Park Camstery, Inc.

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION BEFORE |
OI A CENZTERY, and }
from Section 10228 :  COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS |
N.I.Z)umldnm County |
ing Regulatis Ll OF
MISTayhr v, 1468" West of
: BALTIMORE  COUNTY i
ot
tl File No. 78 - 80 - XA |
Morsland Memorlal Pork Ceretery, Inc. |
Petitionsr 1

|
OPINION 1
e |
This case comes tefora the Boord on appeal from ihe decision of the Deputy ‘

|

Zoning Commissionsr, which gronted a verisnce and smeciol exception o the Morsland

This Petitioner owns and operates the Morelond Memorial Park Cemetery,

which 1s locoted in the Ninth Election District, on the soutinwest sid of Taylor A enve,
appraximately 1465 fest west of Oaklaigh Rood.  The subject preperty contals appresl-

mately 46,44 ocres, ond has vesn In operation s 2 camstery since 1929-20.
Edword Q. Rogers, @ member of the Board of Direcior of the Ceme’ery

Compony, testified or, bahalf of the petition, At the outset the Petitioner diumised his
request for @ varionce, and the only question bafors the Board is for the specicl exception
for a cametery.  The Board wen told that the Cematsry Company commanced opsiation |
on this site in 1929 and 1930, end has bean operating as a non-confiting use up and
through the prasent time. The special axception Is sought o legitimize this non=conform=
ing operation,  The un derlying zoning of the subject land is D.R. 5.5, and if the
Petitioner can satisty the requirements of Section 5021, he is entit led fo the requestad
special exception for @ cemetery.

M. Rogers wont through soch of the requirement:, of Section 502.1 and explalned
1o the Board hovw, Tn s judgment, h felt hat ths pressnt operation and futre plans o the |

Cemetery Company could satisfy each and svary requirement of this saction. There ars

comments from the vorious County agencies in the file of this case, including the Traffic |

|
| Department. None of fivase commonts adversely address the elements required to be wti-fied

in Section 502.1. The subject property is served by public sewer and water,cnd hos install=d

e BOARD: OF

*  Case No. 78-80-xA .. |

Latalr

3¢

Montlard Memorial Pork Cemetery, Inc. = File No, 78-80-XA

its awn adequote storm water dralnage system.

Sevaral neighboring property owners cppeoiad in opposition to the granving

the special exception os same might opply to the first 30 feet of the sublect property

along the Toylor Avanua frontoge. It seams that this protest fo this particulor 30 foot
stiip along Taylor Avenue arises because o o plarned County rood project. The

| neighbors undeistand thet there is o panding proposol to widen Taylor Avenue and are

; faarful that if and when such widening should toke place, becouse of *he camatery

' aparation, the County would take more lands from the residents than from the cemtery
company .

| The Board consulted with tha proper authorities in the Baltimors Ceunty

| Bureau of Land Acquisition and the altinsre County Bureoy of Highways. Ason
aside to the issue before the Buard, thiz corsultation revealed thet the County plars, in

| fact, to toke slightly sore for this widening from the cematery company than from the

residential homesita Thess Gounty autharities assurad this Board that these plare

wauld go farward in this mannar whather or not the specicl exception as petitioned herein

|| wouls be pronted or cenied.

Evidence presented to this Board indicates that the 30 foot strip protested
by the neighboring property ownens is, in fact, o platted gravesite areo.  This area hes
|| been so plotted since the f1caption of the cemetary cperotion ond the cemetary company

has sold gravesites within this strip, and there have beer. o number of interme:s in this

strip.  The Board can find 1.3 lega! basis for separating this 30 foot strip from the overall

cemetery property ond cematery business operotion.  For this reason, the Board cannot
fegolly support the Pratestants' potition ond desire 1o exclude:this 30 foot strip from the
requested special axcaption for a cametery .

g from this point and returning to the bosic lond use fisue, ihe Boord

s sotisfied, based upon e testimeny and evidence presented, that the Petitioner hat met
all of the requirements of Section 502.1, and is therefors entitled to the speciol exceplicn
For the opsratian of o cemetery of the subject property.  An Order 10 this effect follows

hereufter.

ty Beard of Ajpeale

by
Tomson, Md, 21200

2ar  Cate 78-80-k a  (Moreland Wemor.il Cemetery)
Geatlemen:

Flegoe sond me particulars pertaining te s sbeve cass and
the date °f Apreal,

Yours very truly,

Hartis < .w-“
Giaries'd. Bverist o Dirm
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BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

September 28, 1977

Rogers, Moore & Rogers
6 South Calvert Strect
Baltimore, Maryla.l 21202

Attention: Mr. John Paul Rogers

RE: Special Exception and
variance Petition
Item N
Petitioner - Moreland Memorial
Park Cemetery, Inc.

Dear Mr. Rogers:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed
the plans submitted with the above referenced petition
and has nade an on site field inpection of the property.
The following comments are a result of this review and
inspection.

These comments are not intended to indicate the
appropriatencss of the zoning action requested, but
to assure that all parties are made aware of plans

or problems witn regard to the development plans that
have a bearing on this case. The Director of
Planning may file a written report vith the Zoning

Stencas of the requested zoning.

e property in question which has frontage on
'rnylnx, Hillendale, Hilyard and Oakleigh Roads in the

9th Election District, is zoned D.R. 5.5 and is currently
improved with the Moreland Memorisl Park Cemetery. i
Adjacent propertigs completely surrounding this site

are also zoned residential and are lmpruvbd with existing
single family dwellings and apartments

This Special Exception is required in order to
"legalize” the existing use, and the Variance is included
to allow the construction of a wall with burial erypts
to be located one foot from the front and side property

Mosshand Mamse'al Park Comtory, bos.

Enalussd hareweish b5 sopy of His Opinien and Ordi. smusd

Appasis In the che

John Faul Regers
Item No. 24
Sept. 26, 1977

1ine in lieu of the required 40 and 20°
respectively. Since this Special Exception
is in a residential zone, and coupled with
the Interim Development Control Act, it was
revieved by the Planning Board and approved
rocensing as having satisficd the
applicable requirements of this Act

Revised plans nnvu been submitted which
comply with the s of the &xem of
len=

ings of ‘uylo:. nl.l::lei.gh and Hilyard lnld!.

Particular attention should be afforded
to the coments mde by the Office of Project
and Development planning concerning the pro-
posed landscaping of this site.

This petition is accepted for filing on the
date of the enclosed filing certificate. Notice
of the hearing date and time, which will be held
not less than 30 nor more than 90 days after the
date on the filing certificate, will be forwarded
to you in the near future.

Very n—nly yours,

M's Dnm ITTER
Planning & Zoning Auochu 1

A o, B foonsloac

Hicuotad’ s ‘COMMODART
Chairman
Toning Plans Advisory Committee

DItNBCirf
co:  James S. spm: & Associates

8017 York Ro
Towson, Maryland 21204

THORNTON KL, MOURING, PE.
DIRECTOR
August 16, 1977

Mr. s. Eric bmum-
2Zoning Comn:

County office mmun;
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Item §24 (1977-1378)
Propasty Omos: Norsland Hemorial Pock emstury,

s/vs  Taplor Ave. 1465 WM Oaxleigh M.

ting Zoning: D.R. 5.5
pmpu.a Zoning: Special Exception to add
burial crypts and wall to eristing cemstery and
varfance to permit a front and side setback of
1' in lieu of the required 40' and 20'

oistrice: 9th
Dear Mr. Dilieana;

The following omments are furnished in regard to the plat subaitted to thic office
for review by the Zoning Advisory Committes in conmection with the subject item.

Generals

comprises » resubdiviaicn of Plat 2, pillendalc Park (L.MCL. M. 9,
Polio 70) and 48 the major portion thereof. This property was also processed as
I1.D.C.A. Project No. 77-16X.

Iighvays;
‘Taylor A\mmn, Mlli’h and Hilyard Roads ace existing public roads, which are
proposed to be improved in the future; Taylor Avanue as a 50-foot cloced section

roadway on & 70-£oot: right-ot-uy (Variable width right-of-vay in the vicinity of
this property); Oakleigh and Hilyard Roads as 40-foot and 30-foot closed section

s on 60-foot and S0-foot rights-of-way, respectively. Halyard hoad, which
intersects uni Bon Lir Road, as shown on the aforesaid recordad Plat 2,
Hillendale Park, lacks a standard type road termination. Highway rights-of-way
widenings, including any nacessary rever*ible easements for slopes, will be required
in connection with any grading or building pemmit application.

The ontrance locations are mubject to spproval by the Depastient of Traffic
and shaii be vith Baltimore County Stardards.

n  Jemes nﬂ--u—u—

e, PR DR PP B rcx OF pLaNING & ZONING

County Office lhli!ding
ill W 'Se. e A
Tewson, Maryland 21260
Your Petition has been mnm and accepted for filing
this aﬂ day of __ August 1577

Patitioner: _
Patitioner’s Attorn. v
as
Chairman, Wning Pians
Advisory Committs

Ttem #24 (1977-1978)

Property Owner; Moreland Mamorial Park Cemetery, Inc.
Page 2

Mugust 16, 1977

Sediment Controls

Developmant of this property through stripping, grading and ctabilization could

rewult dn 4 sediment pollution problem, damaging Privite and public holdings Zownstrean

of the property.

grading perait is, therefcre, racessary for all griding, including

the atripping of top seil.

Storp_brafns:

Provisions for accommodating storm water or drainage have not been indicated

©on the submitted plan,

The Petitioner must provide necessary drainage facilities (temparary or peresaent)

to prevent creating any nuisances or damages to adjacant propertiss, especially by the
concentration cf surface waters. Correction of any problem which may result, due to
improper grading or improper installation of drainage facilitiss, would be the full
responsibility of the Patitioner.

Water and Sanitary Sewer:

Public water sipply and Sanitary Bewerage are Jerving this property.

Very teuly vouss,

P F ¥ pvererih 7 e
ELLSWORTH N, DIVER, © E.
Chtet, Suress of Erginesring

. sooers
NeNE, NW, SE & SW Xey Sheets

20 & 2) W10 001 Vo, Kikiey
NE 8 S top

70 1 50 Tan Hape




78-80 XA

ade . ST P . "Jmmw '.:

bommors county
: degriment ol hecth
TOWSON, MA® 1D 21208 b OWSON, MARYLAND 21204 TOWSON, MARYLAND 71204 e
e Q == E
conezsTI0
DONALD J. ROOF, M.D.. M.P.H, STEPHEN £, COLLINS s
Avgust 31, 1977 DEPUTY STATE AND COUNTY Hi CFFICER. DIRECTOR Paul H. Reincke
e
Ootober 11, 1977
N Sej e 13, 1977
Me. Eric S. DiNenna, ZoningCommissicner ptesba: .
Zoning Advisory Committen
Office of Planning and Zaning Me. Eric 5. DiNenna
Baltimore County Office Building Zoning Commissioner
Mr. 8. Eric Dierma sz 1
Towson, Marylond 21204 Office of Planning and Zoning Toeaon, Hazyaand 71208 Offies of Planning and Zoning
County Office Building J 5 of
Deor Mr. DiNenna: ‘Towsan, Re:  Iten 24 - ZAC - August 2, 1977 'lb::!m lhr_y‘un’l O':!,%n ¢
. Zoning Advisory Canmittes Meeting, Avgust 2, 1977, are as follows: Property Owner: Horeland Kemorial Park vemetery, Inc. N
Comments on ftem 24, Zoning Advisory Commi ng: , 1977, Dosr Mr. DiNemnas : Ioestlons /s SwioE Ara; SRS mr conTaiih e, i ittontion: Nicholas Commodari Chairman
Existing Zcning: D.A. 5.5 Zordng, Mvisory Comitto
Proparty Ouner; Moreland Memorial Park Cemetery, Inc. % Coments oo Ttem f2l, Zaning Mdrisory Comittes Neatine, Auguat 2, Propossd Zonings  Bpecial Bxception to 884 burial crypts and wall =8 ¥ ]
ummz SW/S T;yllnlil;m 1465' NW Cokleigh Rood 9T7s o~ aa followss mtmsru& y.dlv:-imlm p:z:;: a Ber Proporty Ganar: Morelard Mexorial Park Cimentery, Ine.
il i sl k of 1" ey o
Existing a:nm pectol Excapion to 2 burfl oypts ond wall 1o existing tecy ond m‘oul '/E I::l" ' .Grﬁw.m P I required 40' and 20" respectively. o Iocation: SW/S Taylor Avse 1465" W Oaldeagh Rde
voriance to parmit o front and side setback T i Y of tha required 40" ond 20' mhﬂﬂmm soningt | Dok 5"’_5“ bt ?-f:::;,;f“'ﬁ:). oo B0 0 P p—
respectively Proposed Zoningt  Bpectal Bxception to add Vst sl epte A-:L'l 5 s Pondng Aienda Rugust 2, 1977
: 4. 1o existing cemstery and varimuce o pemit & ;
Q:;Ln“n: £ront wnd aide sotback of 1 in lim of e Dear ks DiNenna Gentlemens
M 75 requiTed LO' 20" respectively. Ko traffic probicms are articipsted by the requested sprcial ‘Pursuant. to ywr request, tha referenced proporty has Loon surveysd by this
This office has reviewed the subject petition and offers the following comments, These comments doanat it sxcoption to a4 burial crypes and a wall to an axisting cemetery and Burcau and th. com nbs bolo warkad with an " orc applicable and required
ore not intended fo indicate the appropriateness ; teness of the u'r‘:i-u Mqulnmm- N:' un”:’-ﬂﬂh:::' . to varisnses to the front and side setbacke. 40 bo sorrestod or incorporat € into the final plans for the proporty.
I ith to deval nt plans that may ° ;
all porties are mode awara of plons or problems with rega lapment pi A hoalth hazard is not snticipated as & zesult of the proposed use. Very truly youre, . ( ) 2. Pirs hydrants for the n.l‘:r:rccd yrvpor'.y groguirsd am. ahnll bo
bearing on this petition. Yexy trudy yours, ,./ ‘?/' located at intervils of 'cot along an aprroved road in
¢ 7 ) . sccordanca vith m:mTa_*' sshcd by th
Al existing and proposed street rights-of-ways and poving shoukd ba shown on the site plan. /%f,,%. % - g ime cecrios kD Bl lors D 3 publ: by the
— . hael §. Flanigen
Detail londscope plans should be submitied prior to a hearing. - ﬁ&:&" Traffic Engineer Asciciste 2. A sccond means of veidele accosr .o Taquired for thy site,
uomas H. Devlin,
Very truly yours, BUREAU OF ENVIRORMENTAL SERVICES MSE/cens ( ) 3.« The vohiele dsad—ond condition sharm at, s
‘EU/U : THD/X8/Cth & EEEDS the madoun allowd by tho Firo Dopartmont.
fi . () b oo sito shall bo mado to comply with all applicabls marts of Lho
Tobn L. Wil Pire Proventicn Codo prier to oteupincy or borimning of oporatisns,
Flomer 1T () 5 builiings and structwscs celsting or propossd o thi sitc shall
onner :mplr with w1 appldouhlo roguircacnte of tho Heldoml Firo Firo Pro-
toction Lasociation Standard No. 101 "Lfc Safaty Cods®,

Agition prior tn occuparcy.
( ) 6 Sito plans aro approved as drave,
(x) 7. The Fire Preventic: durnau has mo cem—nn, AL this tince

7)/ shmi am 2 T
Raviowers, &
Ipcktion Division Firs mﬁ o v

Project and Development Planning
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NEWSPAPERS

‘_1 BOARD OF EDUCATION
it OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Geportment of permifs andicentes
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 } TAWSCN, MARYLAND 21204
1301) 434 3610 & ’
X TOWSON, MD. 21204  Saptecher 22
JoHN D Sevrrent agust
nD s t 2, 1977 by oo oo N |EEemmmr | B TR U s s To GERTIY, tat the soesed adrrtoeme
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the an!h“d advertisement nf

Mr. 5. Eric Dilienna, Zoning Commissioner Petition for Special Fxception ¥ \Lariance, More- published In THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed
orry and Mr. S, Eric Diem Land M Park -1391°
ce of Planning And Soming na WAt e TARKuSeRet oY ‘Iz, I 254 published n Towson, Baltimre County, M, amwdmaschx

Zoning Commissioner

cwnt'r Office N.lhunq
s Maryland 2120k Balcisore County Offico Building
Towson, Maryland n
Dear Mr. DiNenma: O Caansville Times & Towson Times diyali 19.21... the O98E vblication \
Coements on Ttem #2l, Zoning Advisory Committee Neeting, August 2, 1977 O Dundalk Times O Arbutus Times :
Z.A.C. Mecting of: August 2, 1977 O Essex Times 0 Community Times appeariag on the.....220d. . _day of. .. Sepentu.

are as follows:
£ Suburban Times East O Suburban Times West 1977

Property Owvner: Moreland Memorial Park Cemetery Inc
Lacationt Taylor dve 1465 BV Oskleigh Rosd RE: ItemMo: 24 Sitn
Existing Zoning: D,| Property Owner:  Moreland Memorial Park Cemetery, Inc. " : o m“)
Poopee Bmtnes BI:;‘S 5mm o i oAl e A R oo /5 Taylor Ave. 1465+ N axleiy Rd. weekly newspapers puhl.lh:d in Baltimore, County, Maryland. ﬁ‘ g . 7 sl
and variance to pimit & front and 81de satback of 1' in Present Zoning: D.R. 5.5 once a week for successive ecks before the Py
rripe P g forp s ighomodn it Proposed zoning: Special Excoption to add turlal crypts an il Tl My o b 152 i ey, e e
Distriots l,‘t,',“’ bl e St il i was inscricd in the issues of September 22, 1077 Cost of Advertisement. 8. ______
required 40' and 20" respectively.

Tho items checked bolow are applicables
@) 4. Structure shall conform to Baltiscre County Bullding Code (B.0.C.4.) STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS,

1970 Bdition snd the 1971 Supplement and other applicable codess
) B A building perait shall be require® bafore comstruction can begin. ) Y

Distriet: 9th

(T) c. ree wots of conmtruction drawings will be required to file an No. Acres: 46.44

rpiication for & BLLIALRG permLts

@) D. muree eets of construction drawings with & regintered Maryland
Architect or Enginser's original seal will be required to file %ear Mr. DiNenna:
an application for a building permit.

(C) B. Wood frane valls are mot perviitted within 3'0* of a proserty lines
Contact Dullding Department if distance is between 3'0" and 6'0"

No bearing on student population.

of property Line.
Very truly yours,

&) P Property line mm:uummwwummm-mmu

5 and 6 and other height and sres requirements of the Building Code,
(C) G. Requested metback ml.lnce nmruan with the Baltizore County “

Buildin, Code. Sew Seotion g

Flease sivise how the 1'-0 of Froperiy vill be satntaised vithout trespeseing . Nick Petrovich,
Vory truly yours, on the adjoining property. wNP/bp Ficld Representative

ol Elor b R R b ———
' ] T BAYARS wiLtLME. M. veceempvoint Ms. LOMRAINE ¥, CHImGUS
: el el

uancus m. soTeans

micHARD w. TRACEY. OV

Charles E. Burnham
Plans Review Chief




BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

|
Your Petition has been rcceived * this_ * -~

;
i fos 1977

Received

Filing Pee §_O% ° .

/5. %51 DiN
Zoning comisucnaz
Petitioner -':. 'E"'" D & Submitted by

Petitioner's Attorney

+ This is not to be interpreted as acceptance of the Petit

assignment of a hearing date.

sceouny_01-662

AMOUNT. $50.00
receves Rogers and '-'Ih. Inc. 1000 Century Plgsa

ron %ﬁ%ﬁg&mmmh‘_
Memorial Park Cemetary, Inc.

#78-80-XA
B4 carser 1

500Cms

VALIDATION G SIGHATURE OF CABHIER

day of
eck

Cash

Othex

Reviewed by_ﬂ._.__

ion for

(T ) Hara

.', CERTIFICATE OF POSTING #ﬂ-ﬂxﬁ

ZONWG DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

pitrict. . FH

Posted for .. A&Afﬂ« = -"

MA...&’Q L7274

t.munu of mp-u- ‘fﬂﬁé_.},’/

)?.1_;./_-_..._::,,,,' [

lmuenoiﬂ.-:.a?

ot Yhos. M. e

RM&j@

BALTIMORE . MARYLAND
““ﬁ“%mm“ No. 6?331

owe_Bov. By 1971 ., 0062
AR,
woun___ #8000
pecene William A, Garrison 1532 Taylor dve., Balto,, Md,
#70-80-XA (Item f2l;

W16 anm 28
2000k

VALIGATION OK 8IGNATURE OF caBniEn

e

rou®  Balto, Co.
S T —

(o
=

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
TONING DEPARTMENT OF SBALTIMORE COUNTY
Towmn, Marylerd

—_——

e

Date of Posting. /[

e

ATt stard '/4%4/,0‘

Petitioner: )’)Mu.fm 72:./ /J}»w,{.z
laumnmmr..._‘/(./_s.?z’ ry_/ét.,.{/

e SRy e S S AT aa e é,:

| BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE oF - REVENUE Division
CASH RECEIPT

oare__Oob. 10, 1977 .oy 02m6c2

amouer $91,50
Jusqiveo Moreland Mamorial Fask Oem tery, Ino.
» .

85 0 7k 13

VALIDATION OR CIGHATURE CF CASHIER
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NQ‘I:E'— Sce gccompanying  survegers plat by J. S Spamer & Astcclates
for Qutline of entlre properfy, 2xizting buildings, rads and utilities. :

NGV - 21500 ¢

FIITITE

TTLEIIITTITITTT

. DETALL

SCALE: IO

SECTION A-A

SCALE: 1T

NOTE: See accompanying architects plan by Boqers § Voeth, Ine
for large =calz detdlis, sectian, 2levetion and perspectives.
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PLAT FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION AND ZONING VARIANCE.
PCOFOSED WALL CRYPTS
MORELAND MEMORIAL PARK CEMETEZY,ING
TAYLOE AVENUE BALTIMOZE COUNTY,MALYLAND
© SCALE:AS SHOWN JULY 1977

JAMES 5. SPAMER & ASSOCIATES
ENGINEERS & SURVEYORS
8017 YORK RDAD
TOWSON, MD. 21204

ELECTION DISTRICT %2
COUNCILMANIC DISTRICST 4
SHEE
T.2 5l
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PROPOSED WALL CRYPTS
MORELAND MEMORIAL, PARK CEMETERY,INC
TAYLOR AVENUE BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
SCALE' AS JuLY 1877
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SHOWN

ROGERZS & VAETH INC.- ARCHITECTS
COLUMBIA, MARYLAND 21044

SHEET 3
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TAYLOR
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s84 | o83 | 682 61 | suofars|ars

129
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€39 [ 620 | 641 {002 | a5 e oas

B/ 7
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a7

781 |708 |788 |784 |7es

W

418 4z

Iru 738 |738 | 734 |733 |79z | 70 | p1
I'ru 748 [7a0 [7ar [raa [7an [roo [7}

T 380

100 |79
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j&

HER
32 |[ &3

In |m 708 [7es [rar [e8 [res [rro [rn ruU

o|o|o|ejo (eojo|eja|e

7o3 | 702 [7e1 |700 [ 779 |770 J777| 778 [778 770

1. LOTS SHOWN WITH @ ARE ALREADY SOLD Al

R NUMBER IS THE
SAME AS SHOWN ON PLAT DATTO MARCH I8, EXCEPY LOT N0 728

MUMEERS ON THE NEW LOTS START WITH NUMBER 300 ANO RUN
TiROUGH NUMBER 784

ALL LOTS NOT INDICATED WITH A NUMBEK I* . CIRCLE ARE TWO
ORAVE LOTS

NUMBER IN A CIRCLE INDICATES NUMBER OF GRAVES 1N LOT

TOTAL

1S ONE SRAVE LOTS
43¢  TWO GRAVE LOTS
2 v

L PARK CEMETERY,

D THAT SAID STAEETS AND /2R ROADS WA
0 OPEN SPACES OW SAID PLAT A SEAVED UNTO MORELAND

MEMORIAL PARS CEMETERY,ING.FOR PUTURE DEVELOPMENT.

3 THIS PLAT VOIDS THE PLAT OF SECTION “A” DATED MARCHIS,
1963 AND ALL PREVIOUS PLATS

SCALE: |"«20%-0"

SECTION "A"

MORELAND MEMORIAL PARK CEMETERY INC.

TAYLLOR AVENUE

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

ROGERS AND VAETH

§€IX SOUTH CALVERT STREET BALTIMORE, MD

ARCHITECTS
A-l

6618 O NAP

s w
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NOTE

L WUMBER IN A CIRCLE INDICATES WUMBER OF GRAVES N LOT.
B o

[LAHHBIT

FouR s !‘« AT 84, 8771, 7478, 1O-

gl K

208-213, 21 »:m E!! l!l. 227-232, 295- 240, 24

e, 27620, 297, 300-302, ,ms.auunnlﬂ.mm,

FIVE GRAVE LDY iS 98, 5

Sll IIM LOTS ARE 1, 2,8, 45,88, n' '&‘-III 1%, 124, 128, 2%, 198, 137, 14X
”.I‘S.IM.II’.MHT."II" 194, 19, 199, 208, 20T, 214, 218, BN,

ﬂﬂ, 228, 226, 235 234, 24|, 242, IAM !.m. 2T, 272, 27, 292, 209, 19T,

291, 299, 299, 300, 308, “!II 314, 321, 322,08

TAYLOR AVENUE
323 324 322 siefws | sia 31y [siz | s [3i0 [ 300 ] s0s | s07] 306 [ ses 308 "I' ,
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2 T L
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SCALE |*- 20'-0"

SECTION "c*
MORELAND MEMORIAL PARK CEMETERY _INC.
TAYLOR AVENUE BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

ROGERS AND VAETH ARCHITECTS A_3
SIX SOUTH CALVERT STREET BALTIMORE, MD.
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